
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 713,272

 622,205

 34,006

 12,181

 8,788

 536

 12,120

 23,436

 39,919

 87.2%

 4.8%

 1.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 3.3%

 5.6%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 701,889

 613,226

 33,421

 12,078

 8,605

 529

 11,768

 22,262

 39,251

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 543,732

 483,397

 24,927

 8,765

 7,170

 381

 7,954

 11,138

 24,149

 532,359

 474,419

 24,346

 8,664

 6,987

 374

 7,602

 23,480

 9,967

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 28,538

 58,628

 25,147

 40,470

 64,315

 93,415

 43,981

 27,435

 54,939

 24,196

 37,604

 61,948

 95,199

 57,457

 55,973

 113,567

 49,343

 78,074

 126,263

 188,614

 101,438

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 684,380

 79,997

 556,221

 75

 313,395

 281,523

 189,784

 91,739

 31,872

 28,892

 5,478

 86,171

 57,191

 8,384

 20,596

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

1,2,3,5,12,13,14,15,18,19,20,36,37

1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,10,11,12,13,26,38,40,41,42,44,45,46,47,50,51,52,53,54,55,56,57,58,59,61,62,63,76,106

1,2,3,4,6,7,11,14,22,31

1,3,4,6,9

101,111,113,114,115,204,207,223,230,231,234,235,243,244,245,246,247,248,249,250,251,252,256,257,258,283,287,288,289,290,321,322,330,335,336,337,338,339,34

0,341,342,343,344,345,346,348,362,364,365,366,367,368,372,377,380,384,386,387,389,404,409,413,415,416,420,421,429,430,434,436,437,445,446,447,449,450,453,

454,456,458,461,464,469,479,484,491,493,497,498,499,500,501,503,504,505,506,508

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 87.4%

 4.8%

 1.7%

 1.2%

 0.1%

 1.7%

 3.2%

 5.6%

 88.9%

 100.0%

 4.6%

 1.6%

 1.3%

 0.1%

 1.5%

 2.0%

 4.4%

 100.0%

 89.1%

 1.6%

 1.3%

 0.1%

 1.4%

 1.9%

 4.4%

 4.6%

 4.0%

 8.2%

 3.5%

 5.7%

 9.0%

 13.1%

 6.2%

 3.8%

 7.7%

 3.4%

 5.3%

 8.7%

 13.3%

 8.1%

 7.8%

 15.9%

 6.9%

 10.9%

 17.7%

 26.4%

 14.2%

 100.0%

 89.8%

 60.6%

 29.3%

 10.2%

 93.0%

 11.7%

 81.3%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 66.4%

 9.7%

 23.9%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

U.S. Congressional District 2




