U.S. Congressional District 2

				pulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
- Total Population	713,272	100.0%	701,889	100.0%	543,732	100.0%	532,359	100.0%
White	622,205	87.2%	613,226	87.4%	483,397	88.9%	474,419	89.1%
Black	34,006	4.8%	33,421	4.8%	24,927	4.6%	24,346	4.6%
American Indian	12,181	1.7%	12,078	1.7%	8,765	1.6%	8,664	1.6%
Asian	8,788	1.2%	8,605	1.2%	7,170	1.3%	6,987	1.3%
Hawaiian	536	0.1%	529	0.1%	381	0.1%	374	0.1%
Other Races	12,120	1.7%	11,768	1.7%	7,954	1.5%	7,602	1.4%
Two or More Races	23,436	3.3%	22,262	3.2%	11,138	2.0%	9,967	1.9%
Hispanic (all races)	39,919	5.6%	39,251	5.6%	24,149	4.4%	23,480	4.4%

		(numbe	Age and Ger			
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	28,538	4.0%	27,435	3.8%	55,973	7.8%
6 to 17 years of age	58,628	8.2%	54,939	7.7%	113,567	15.9%
18 to 21 years of age	25,147	3.5%	24,196	3.4%	49,343	6.9%
22 to 29 years of age	40,470	5.7%	37,604	5.3%	78,074	10.9%
30 to 44 years of age	64,315	9.0%	61,948	8.7%	126,263	17.7%
45 to 64 years of age	93,415	13.1%	95,199	13.3%	188,614	26.4%
65 years of age and older	43,981	6.2%	57,457	8.1%	101,438	14.2%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)				
Total Persons in household	684,380	93.0%		
Persons living alone	79,997	11.7%		
Persons living in families	556,221	81.3%		
Householder or spouse under 18	75	0.0%		

Family households with persons under 18 (number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)				
Total	86,171	100.0%		
Married Couples	57,191	66.4%		
Female Householder, no spouse	20,596	23.9%		
Male Householder, no spouse	8,384	9.7%		

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	313,395	100.0%			
Occupied	281,523	89.8%			
Owner occupied	189,784	60.6%			
Renter occupied	91,739	29.3%			
Vacant	31,872	10.2%			

Persons in Group Quarters		
Total Persons in Group Quarters	28,892	
Persons in nursing homes	5,478	

	Other Information
Senate Districts:	1,2,3,5,12,13,14,15,18,19,20,36,37
House Districts:	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 26, 38, 40, 41, 42, 44, 45, 46, 47, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 61, 62, 63, 76, 106
Judicial Districts:	1,2,3,4,6,7,11,14,22,31
SBOE Districts:	1,3,4,6,9
USDs:	101,111,113,114,115,204,207,223,230,231,234,235,243,244,245,246,247,248,249,250,251,252,256,257,258,283,287,288,289,290,321,322,330,335,336,337,338,339,34 0,341,342,343,344,345,346,348,362,364,365,366,367,368,372,377,380,384,386,387,389,404,409,413,415,416,420,421,429,430,434,436,437,445,446,447,449,450,453, 454,456,458,461,464,469,479,484,491,493,497,498,499,500,501,503,504,505,506,508

Profile produced by:

Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1